

**DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &
TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division
Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 57
DATE: 4/17/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086

P.O. No.: 20140655

PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#081
2. Requested By: Architect
3. Proposed Change: Remove existing grilles and ductwork in concession area in plenum above ceiling. Provide new code compliant ductwork in plenum (CONCESSIONS)
4. Reason for Change: Code required change in concession area. Required by Inspector

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$4,743.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was \$9,467,600.00
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (\$1,889,467.00)
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was \$7,578,133.00
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$4,743.00
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be \$7,582,876.00
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 days
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 1, 2015

Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Controller's Division

Contractor

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division

Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor ____ Purchasing ____ Department ____ A/E ____ PWHT ____

**DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &
TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division
Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 58
DATE: 4/17/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086

P.O. No.: 20140655

PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#073R
2. Requested By: County
3. Proposed Change: Paint and prime steel plates installed by County. (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Steel plates need priming and painting. Plates requested by zoo staff to replace mesh.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$2,582.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was \$9,467,600.00
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (\$1,884,724.00)
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was \$7,582,876.00
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$2,582.00
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be \$7,585,458.00
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 days
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 1, 2015

Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Controller's Division

Contractor

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division

Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor _____ Purchasing _____ Department _____ A/E _____ PWHT _____

**DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &
TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division
Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 59
DATE: 4/17/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086

P.O. No.: 20140655

PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#082
2. Requested By: Architect
3. Proposed Change: Lower Hot Grass Boxes (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Hot grass junction boxes need to be lowered so they are flush with the ground to protect bears from electrical wiring.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$1,519.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was \$9,467,600.00
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (\$1,882,142.00)
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was..... \$7,585,458.00
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$1,519.00
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be \$7,586,977.00
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 days
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 1, 2015

Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Controller's Division

Contractor

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division

Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

**DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &
TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division
Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 60
DATE: 4/17/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086

P.O. No.: 20140655

PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#080
2. Requested By: Architect
3. Proposed Change: Grizzly Stream Modification of valving (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Necessary modifications for the existing fish tube supply and stream water supply. Original design did not provide sufficient flow for stream.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$17,640.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was \$9,467,600.00
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (\$1,880,623.00)
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was \$7,586,977.00
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$17,640.00
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be \$7,604,617.00
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 days
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 1, 2015

Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Controller's Division

Contractor

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division

Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

**DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &
TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division
Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 61
DATE: 4/17/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086

P.O. No.: 20140655

PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#079
2. Requested By: County
3. Proposed Change: Tundra buggy foundations for buggy and associated ramp (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Foundation piers needs to be constructed for Tundra Buggy. (Interpretive Display)

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$16,000.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was \$9,467,600.00
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (\$1,862,983.00)
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was..... \$7,604,617.00
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$16,000.00
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be..... \$7,620,617.00
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 days
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 1, 2015

Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Controller's Division

Contractor

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division

Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor _____ Purchasing _____ Department _____ A/E _____ PWHT _____



1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
 Madison, Wisconsin 53713
 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
 Public Works Engineering Division
 Public Works Solid Waste Division

ACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 62
DATE: 04/17/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086

P.O. No.: 20140655

PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions

CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#079
2. Requested By: County
3. Proposed Change: Steel walkway foundations (EXHIBITS)
4. Reason for Change: Concrete foundation for future walkway.

5. **TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:** **\$5,454.00**

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was.....	\$9,467,600.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....	(\$1,846,983.00)
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was	\$7,620,617.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of.....	\$5,454.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be.....	\$7,626,071.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged by.....	0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is	May 1, 2015

Approvals:

 Public Works & Transportation Committee

 Controller's Division

 Contractor

 Architect / Engineer (A/E)

 Purchasing Division

 Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor _____ Purchasing _____ Department _____ A/E _____ PWHT _____

**DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &
TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division
Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 63
DATE: 04/30/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086
P.O. No.: 20140655
PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions
CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#083
 2. Requested By: Architect
 3. Proposed Change: Added valving at saltwater storage
 4. Reason for Change: Saltwater storage valve for system operation (not included in construction documents)
5. **TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:** **\$3,171.47**

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was \$9,467,600.00
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (\$1,841,529.00)
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was \$7,626,071.00
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$3,171.47
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be \$7,629,242.47
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 days
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 1, 2015

Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Controller's Division

Contractor

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division

Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

**DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY &
TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division
Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O. NO: 64
DATE: 04/30/2015

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 313086
P.O. No.: 20140655
PROJECT: Construction of Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions
CONTRACTOR: JP Cullen and Sons, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. RQ No.: RQ#083
2. Requested By: County
3. Proposed Change: Stainless steel cable rail
4. Reason for Change: Barrier around donor wall signage

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: \$3,392.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract amount was \$9,467,600.00
 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (\$1,838,357.53)
 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was 7,629,242.47
 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3,392.00
 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be 7,632,634.47
 The Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 days
 The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 1, 2015

Approvals:

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Controller's Division

Contractor

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division

Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor _____ Purchasing _____ Department _____ A/E _____ PWHT _____